

**PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY  
Wildfire Mitigation Plans Discovery 2023  
Data Response**

PG&E Data Request No.:	CalAdvocates_015-Q020		
PG&E File Name:	WMP-Discovery2023_DR_CalAdvocates_015-Q020		
Request Date:	April 11, 2023	Requester DR No.:	CalAdvocates-PGE-2023WMP-15
Date Sent:	April 14, 2023	Requesting Party:	Public Advocates Office
DRU Index #:		Requester:	Miles Gordon

The following questions relate to your 2023-2025 WMP submission and your response to data request CalAdvocates-PGE-2023WMP-08.

**QUESTION 020**

In its response to Question 19(e) of CalAdvocates-PGE-2023WMP-08, PG&E says, "We do not have a source for tracking planned worked date for individual trees and are unable to provide the data at this time."

- a) Does PG&E plan to develop a source for tracking planned work date for individual trees?
- b) If the answer to part (a) is yes, when does PG&E expect to have such a system implemented?
- c) If the answer to part (a) is no, please explain why not.

**ANSWER 020**

- a) No, PG&E does not have a plan to develop a source for tracking planned work date for individual trees.
- b) Not applicable.
- c) When individual trees are identified as needing work, they are packaged into a work request that may contain multiple trees on the same circuit. The work identified is then sent out and completed as a project. Tracking individual trees and individual work dates would be a strain on our resources. PG&E tracks on a project level basis providing a forecast date of when all work should be completed within the project.